© 2006 Device Engineering Inc. Page 1 of 17 DS-MW-01016-01 Rev D
  1/15/07
Features
•  Two Receivers and One Transmitter
•  Industry Standard Pin for Pin Replacement Part
•  Wraparound Self-Test mode
•  Word length can be configured for 25 bit or 32 bits operation
•  Parity Status and generation of Receive and Transmit Words

f
Figure 12  Typical Transceiver/Line Driver Interconnect Configuration
Table 8:  DEI1016 Ordering Information
DEI PART NUMBER (2) MARKING (1) PACKAGE
See Table 10
TEMP RANGE PROCESSING
See Table 9
DEI1016
DEI1016
40 SBDIP
-55 / +125 °C CERAMIC BURN-IN
100% TEST
DEI1016-DMB DEI1016-DMB
40 SBDIP -55 / +125 °C CERAMIC BURN-IN
SAMPLE TEST
DEI1016A DEI1016A
44 PQFP -55 / +85 °C PLASTIC STANDARD
DEI1016A-G DEI1016A
E3                                   (1)
44 PQFP G -55 / +85 °C PLASTIC STANDARD
DEI1016B DEI1016B 44 PLCC -55 / +85 °C PLASTIC STANDARD
DEI1016B-G DEI1016B
E3                                    (1)
44 PLCC G -55 / +85 °C PLASTIC STANDARD
DEI1016C DEI1016C 40 PDIP -55 / +85 °C PLASTIC STANDARD
DEI1016-QMS  DEI1016-QMS 44 PQFP -55 / +125 °C PLASTIC STANDARD
DEI1016-QMS -G DEI1016-QMS
E3                                    (1)
44 PQFP G -55 / +125 °C PLASTIC STANDARD
DEI1016-PMS DEI1016-PMS 44 PLCC -55 / +125 °C PLASTIC STANDARD
DEI1016-PMS-G DEI1016-PMS
E3                                    (1)
44 PLCC G -55 / +125 °C PLASTIC STANDARD
DEI1016-EES DEI1016-EES 44 CLCC -55 / +85 °C CERAMIC
SAMPLE TEST
DEI1016-EMS DEI1016-EMS 44 CLCC -55 / +125 °C CERAMIC
SAMPLE TEST
DEI1016-EMB DEI1016-EMB 44 CLCC -55 / +125 °C CERAMIC BURN-IN
© 2006 Device Engineering Inc. Page 13 of 17 DS-MW-01016-01 Rev D
  1/15/07
Table 8:  DEI1016 Ordering Information
DEI PART NUMBER (2) MARKING (1) PACKAGE
See Table 10
TEMP RANGE PROCESSING
See Table 9